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Cultural Trust — Informational Meeting

21% Century Gresham — Informational Meeting
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 005 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.
SB 31 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

030 Chair Monnes Anderson

036 Sen. Kruse

054 Sen. Courtney

070 Sen. Kruse

076 Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT A, B)

144 Sen. Kruse

155 Chair Monnes Anderson

164 Sen. Courtney

186 Chair Monnes Anderson
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION PROGRAMS — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

208 Chair Monnes Anderson

210 Ralph Yates, Chair, Mt. Hood Community College District Board

of Education (EXHIBIT C)

271 Chair Monnes Anderson
11A 275 Sen. Courtney

281 Yates

296 Sen. Courtney

305 Chair Monnes Anderson

307 Sen. Kruse

312 Yates

318 Chair Monnes Anderson

330 Yates



12A

357
375
378
384
422

037
041
062
067
119
121
149
150
170
172
202
208
233
241

342

Sen. Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Kiristen Kiely Pearson, Program Manager, Child Hood
Development Center, Mt. Hood Community College (EXHIBIT
D)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Pearson

Chair Monnes Anderson

Tricia Snyder-Neiwert (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Gelinda Hernandez, Student

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shana Manasco, Student

Chair Monnes Anderson

LaToya Robinson, Student

Chair Monnes Anderson

Juanita Hultquist, Graduate

Chair Monnes Anderson

Susan Brady, Director, Child Development and Family Support
Programs, Mt. Hood Community College (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Monnes Anderson

CULTURAL TRUST - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

11B

11B

370
389

038

050
055
119

164
196
203
211
221
223
237
240
252

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sue O’Halloran, Chair, Center for the Arts Foundation in
Gresham

Kurt Mauser, Artistic Consultant, Center for the Arts Foundation
in Gresham

Sen. Kruse

Mauser

Kathy Everett, Executive Director, Gresham Downtown
Development Association

O’Halloran

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Courtney

O’Halloran

Sen. Courtney

O’Halloran

Sen. Courtney

O’Halloran

Chair Monnes Anderson

218 CENTURY GRESHAM — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

12B

275
280
421
010
032
042

Chair Monnes Anderson
Janet Young, Economic Development Manager, City of Gresham
Chair Monnes Anderson

Young
Chair Monnes Anderson

Young



13A

091
114
147
161
165
170
172
180
186

301
350
370
371
064
066
068
070

Chair Monnes Anderson

Young

Mayor Shane Bemis, City of Gresham
Sen. Courtney

Young

Chair Monnes Anderson

Young

Chair Monnes Anderson

Jim Craft, President, East Spring Water Neighborhood
Association (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Craft

Chair Monnes Anderson

Bob Butler, Industrial Realtor

Chair Monnes Anderson

Butler

Chair Monnes Anderson

Butler

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

071

TQmmOUaw>

SB 31, Senate Bill 31, staff, 8pp

Robert M. Silverman Ph.D., President, Mt. Hood Community
College (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns meeting 12:00 p.m.

SB 31, fact sheet, Sen. Monnes Anderson, 1 p

Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Ralph Yates, 1 p

Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Kristen Kiely Pearson, 3 pp
Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Tricia Snyder- Neiwert, 3 pp
Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Susan Brady, 1 p

21% Century Gresham, map, Jim Craft, 1 p
Early Childhood Education Programs, prepared testimony, Robert M. Silverman Ph.D., 2 pp



