SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 2, 2007 Mt. Hood Community College (MHCC)

10:00 A.M. 26000 SE Stark St.

Gresham, Oregon 97030

Academic Center Room 2359

Tapes 11 - 13

(Corrected 6/5/07)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair

Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair Sen. Margaret Carter Sen. Peter Courtney Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 31 – Informational Meeting

Early Childhood Education Programs - Informational Meeting

Cultural Trust – Informational Meeting

21st Century Gresham – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
11A	005	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.		
SB 31 – INFORMATIONAL MEETING				
	030	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	036	Sen. Kruse		
	054	Sen. Courtney		
	070	Sen. Kruse		
	076	Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT A, B)		
	144	Sen. Kruse		
	155	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	164	Sen. Courtney		
	186	Chair Monnes Anderson		
EARLY CHIL	DHOOD EDUCATION	N PROGRAMS – INFORMATIONAL MEETING		
	208	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	210	Ralph Yates, Chair, Mt. Hood Community College District Board of Education (EXHIBIT C)		
	271	Chair Monnes Anderson		
11A	275	Sen. Courtney		
	281	Yates		
	296	Sen. Courtney		
	305	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	307	Sen. Kruse		
	312	Yates		
	318	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	330	Yates		

	2.55	
	357	Sen. Kruse
	375	Chair Monnes Anderson
	378	Sen. Kruse
	384	Chair Monnes Anderson
	422	Kristen Kiely Pearson, Program Manager, Child Hood
		Development Center, Mt. Hood Community College (EXHIBIT
12A	037	D) Chair Monnes Anderson
12/1	041	Pearson
	062	Chair Monnes Anderson
	067	Tricia Snyder-Neiwert (EXHIBIT E)
	119	Chair Monnes Anderson
	121	Gelinda Hernandez, Student
	149	Chair Monnes Anderson
	150	Shana Manasco, Student
	170	Chair Monnes Anderson
	172	LaToya Robinson, Student
	202	Chair Monnes Anderson
	208	Juanita Hultquist, Graduate
	233	Chair Monnes Anderson
	241	Susan Brady, Director, Child Development and Family Support
		Programs, Mt. Hood Community College (EXHIBIT F)
	342	Chair Monnes Anderson
CULTURAL T	RUST - INFORMATIO	NAL MEETING
	370	Chair Monnes Anderson
	389	Sue O'Halloran, Chair, Center for the Arts Foundation in
4.45	0.00	Gresham
11B	038	Kurt Mauser, Artistic Consultant, Center for the Arts Foundation
	050	in Gresham Sen. Kruse
	050	
	055	Mauser Vother Everett Everetive Director Crashers Downtown
	119	Kathy Everett, Executive Director, Gresham Downtown Development Association
11B	164	O'Halloran
	196	Chair Monnes Anderson
	203	Sen. Courtney
	211	O'Halloran
	221	Sen. Courtney
	223	O'Halloran
	237	Sen. Courtney
	240	O'Halloran
	252	Chair Monnes Anderson
21st CENTURY	GRESHAM – INFORM	MATIONAL MEETING
	275	Chair Monnes Anderson
	280	Janet Young, Economic Development Manager, City of Gresham
	421	Chair Monnes Anderson
12B	010	Young
	032	Chair Monnes Anderson
	042	Young

	091	Chair Monnes Anderson
	114	Young
	147	Mayor Shane Bemis, City of Gresham
	161	Sen. Courtney
	165	Young
	170	Chair Monnes Anderson
	172	Young
	180	Chair Monnes Anderson
	186	Jim Craft, President, East Spring Water Neighborhood
		Association (EXHIBIT G)
	301	Chair Monnes Anderson
	350	Craft
	370	Chair Monnes Anderson
	371	Bob Butler, Industrial Realtor
13A	064	Chair Monnes Anderson
	066	Butler
	068	Chair Monnes Anderson
	070	Butler

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Robert M. Silverman Ph.D., President, Mt. Hood Community

College (EXHIBIT H)

O71 Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns meeting 12:00 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 31, Senate Bill 31, staff, 8pp
- B. SB 31, fact sheet, Sen. Monnes Anderson, 1 p
- C. Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Ralph Yates, 1 p
- D. Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Kristen Kiely Pearson, 3 pp
- E. Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Tricia Snyder-Neiwert, 3 pp
- F. Early Childhood Education Programs, witness testimony, Susan Brady, 1 p
- G. 21st Century Gresham, map, Jim Craft, 1 p
- H. Early Childhood Education Programs, prepared testimony, Robert M. Silverman Ph.D., 2 pp